
HOC Club Championships: Lickey Hills : Saturday 14th December 
 
Thank you to those who came to the Club Championships last weekend, and for bearing 
with us while we rescheduled the date / location because of Storm Darragh! 
 

********* 
Our ra@le raised £201 for Midlands Air Ambulance 
 
********* 
 

And thank you to everyone for helping us clear up at the end J 
 
2024 Award Winners 
 
To summarise our 2024 Award Winners, having been determined to award trophies on 
the day, I hope in fact that winners went home with the correct trophy – as I suspect a 
mix up in UltraVet Mens Shield and Mens Master – if so I do apologise.  
 

Bert Pardoe  Corrrie Blackmore 
  
Mens Open Craig Thompson 
Womens Open Isla Foffa 
  
M10 Danny Fox & Jake Fox 
Harley O Quin Samuel Hudson 
Boys Junior Champion Peter Blackmore 
Mens Vet Dave Aldridge 
Mens Super Vet Peter Langmaid 
Mens Master Geoff Trewin 
Ultra Vet Mens Shield Brian Hughes 
  
W10 (not contested) 
Columbine Pippa Blackmore 
Girls Junior Champion (not contested) 
Ladies Vet Corrie Blackmore 
Ladies Super Vet Mandy Mackereth 
Vintage Ladies Champion Penny Hemsted 
  
MADO Family Trophy Georgina & Sonia Hudson 
Alex Wing Trophy Rew Francis 

 
 
 
 
 
  



Full Results Summary 
 

Name Score 
Result 

Li
mit 

Class Award 2024 Award 2023 

Simon Thompson Planner Controller 
  

Mens Open 

Karen Thompson Organiser 
  

Ladies Super 
Vet 

Craig Thompson 240 60 M16 Boys Junior 
Champion 

Mens Open 
 

Steve Blackmore 230 60 M45 Mens Vet 
 

Mens Vet 
Peter Blackmore 220 60 M16 Boys Junior 

Champion 
Boys Junior 
Champion 

 

David Williams 220 60 M60 Mens Super Vet 
 

Mens Super 
Vet 

Dave Aldridge 200 60 M45 Mens Vet Mens Vet 
 

Andy Hemsted 200 60 M75 Ultra Vet Mens 
Shield 

 
Ultra Vet Mens 
Shield 

Isla Foffa 200 60 W21 Womens Open Womens Open 
 

Arthur Mitchell 190 60 M18 Boys Junior 
Champion 

 
Boys Junior 
Champion 

John Leeson 190 60 M65 Mens Master 
 

Mens Master 
Taiki Yuya 190 60 M21 Mens Open 

  

Peter Langmaid 180 60 M55 Mens Super Vet Mens Super Vet 
 

Robert Rose 180 60 M40 Mens Vet 
  

Alex Hudson 180 60 M40 Mens Vet 
  

Geoff Trewin 170 60 M70 Mens Master Mens Master 
 

Charles Nelson 170 60 M70 Mens Master 
  

Brian Hughes 160 60 M75 Ultra Vet Mens 
Shield 

Ultra Vet Mens 
Shield 

 

Chris McCartney 150 60 M55 Mens Super Vet 
  

Kieran Rose 140 60 M18 Boys Junior 
Champion 

  

Mandy 
Mackereth 

140 60 W60 Ladies Super Vet Ladies Super Vet 
 

James Thomas 140 60 M35 Mens Open 
  

Rew Francis 140 60 M60 Mens Super Vet Alex Wing 
Trophy 

 

Lap On Leung 140 60 M55 Mens Super Vet 
  

Davide Foffa 130 60 M35 Mens Open 
  

Ian Gamlen 130 60 M55 Mens Super Vet 
  

Alex Fox 130 60 M40 Mens Vet 
  

Corrie Blackmore 120 60 W45 Ladies Vet Ladies Vet 
 

Adrian Bailey 120 60 M55 Mens Super Vet 
  

Peter Rose 120 60 M45 Mens Vet 
  

Samuel Hudson 110 45 M12 Harley O Quin Harley O Quin 
 

Kerstin Mitchell 110 60 W55 Ladies Super Vet 
  

Barry McGowan 110 60 M75 Ultra Vet Mens 
Shield 

  



Name Score 
Result 

Li
mit 

Class Award 2024 Award 2023 

Dave Arnot 100 60 M75 Ultra Vet Mens 
Shield 

  

Russ Fauset 100 60 M75 Ultra Vet Mens 
Shield 

  

Joey Fox 90 45 M12 Harley O Quin 
  

Sammy Pritchard 90 60 W35 Womens Open 
  

Pippa Blackmore 70 45 W12 Columbine  Columbine Girls Junior 
Champion 

Georgina & Sonia 
Hudson 

70 45 W10/
W40 

MADO MADO Family 
Trophy 

 

Danny Fox & Jake 
Fox 

40 45 M10 M10 M10 
 

Paul Hammond 30 60 M60 Mens Super Vet 
  

Penny Hemsted 0 60 W80 Vintage Ladies 
Champion 

Vintage Ladies 
Champion 

 

  



Bert Pardoe Results 
 

Name BP Factor 
Course 
(60/45) Net Points Score 

Corrie Blackmore 1.72089 60 120 206.5 
Peter Blackmore 0.86209 60 220 189.7 
Andy Hemsted 0.91255 60 200 182.5 
Rew Francis 1.30307 60 140 182.4 
Charles Nelson 1.05124 60 170 178.7 
Brian Hughes 1.06108 60 160 169.8 
Peter Langmaid 0.91452 60 180 164.6 
Mandy Mackereth 1.13604 60 140 159.0 
Arthur Mitchell 0.83640 60 190 158.9 
Craig Thompson 0.65918 60 240 158.2 
Alex Hudson 0.87503 60 180 157.5 
Barry McGowan 1.39421 60 110 153.4 
Lap On Leung 1.08805 60 140 152.3 
Robert Rose 0.83862 60 180 151.0 
David Williams 0.67822 60 220 149.2 
Steve Blackmore 0.64816 60 230 149.1 
Peter Rose 1.23644 60 120 148.4 
Samuel Hudson 1.00000 45 110 146.7 
geoff trewin 0.85567 60 170 145.5 
Kieran Rose 1.00797 60 140 141.1 
John Leeson 0.74008 60 190 140.6 
Taiki Yuya 0.71041 60 190 135.0 
Adrian Bailey 1.10885 60 120 133.1 
Isla Foffa 0.65162 60 200 130.3 
Alex Fox 1.00000 60 130 130.0 
Russ Fauset 1.27523 60 100 127.5 
Dave Aldridge 0.62842 60 200 125.7 
Davide Foffa 0.96105 60 130 124.9 
Joey Fox 1.00000 45 90 120.0 
Kerstin Mitchell 1.06934 60 110 117.6 
James Thomas 0.83756 60 140 117.3 
Sammy Pritchard 1.23751 60 90 111.4 
Ian Gamlen 0.78775 60 130 102.4 
Dave Arnot 1.00000 60 100 100.0 
Pippa Blackmore 1.00000 45 70 93.3 
Georgina & Sonia 
Hudson 1.00000 45 70 93.3 
Chris McCartney 0.59847 60 150 89.8 
Danny Fox 1.00000 45 40 53.3 
Jake Fox 1.00000 45 40 53.3 
Paul Hammond 1.49704 60 30 44.9 
Penny Hemsted 1.00000 60 0 0.0 

 


